NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

CALL ORDER N10

STATE PROJECT NO. SRR-26(8)
LOCATION: PONCA STATE PARK
COUNTIES: DIXON

The Nebraska Department of Roads will receive sealed bids in Room 104
of the Central Office Building at 1500 Hwy. 2 in Lincoln, until 1:30 P.M. on
December 19, 2002 . At that time the bids will be opened and read for
GR CULV SEED BIT

BIDDING PROPOSAL FORMS WILL BE ISSUED AND A CONTRACT AWARDED TO A CONTRACTOR
WHO IS QUALIFIED FOR: BITUMINOUS

START DATE 03/24/2003 WORKING DAYS 55

Price Range $ 1,000,000 to $ 3,000,000

Plans and specifications may be seen beginning November 26, 2002 at the Lincoln
Central Office and December 02, 2002 at the District Engineer's Office at NORFOLK
Additional letting information may be found at the Nebraska Department of Roads

Web Site at http://www.dor.state.ne.us/letting/.

PLANS (NOT INCLUDING CROSS SECTIONS OR STANDARDS) 43 SHEETS $8.60
CROSS SECTIONS (SHEETS X1 THRU X35) 35 SHEETS $7.00
STANDARD PLANS 12 SHEETS $2.40
SHEET NO.

1 TITLE PAGE

2T TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS OF IMPROVEMENT

251-282 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

2H1-2H6 ALIGNMENTS

2N GENERAL INFORMATION

2L1-2L2 GEOMETRICS

2L3 GRADES

2L4 CONSTRUCTION

2L5 GEOMETRICS

2L5A REMOVALS

2L6 GEOMETRICS

2L6A REMOVALS

2L7-2L10 GEOMETRICS
2L11-2L12 CONSTRUCTION

3 -7 PLAN & PROFILE SHEETS

8 - 12 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CROSS SECTIONS

13 SPECIAL PLAN 1C INLET & JUNCTION BOX

14 SPECIAL PLAN 2C CURB RAMPS

15 - 16 SPECIAL PLAN 3C CONCRETE FLUME

17 - 18 SPECIAL PLAN 4C CONCRETE FLUME, TYPE IV
19 - 20 SPECIAL PLAN 5C CONCRETE FLUME, TYPE V

X1 - X35 CROSS SECTIONS

STANDARD PLANS

301-R8 (3 SHEETS) PAVEMENT DETAILS

410-R3 (2 SHEETS) FLARED END SECTIONS FOR CULVERT PIPES
425-R3 COLLARS AND ELBOWS FOR CONCRETE PIPES

443-R6 (2 SHEETS) CURB INLETS AND JUNCTION BOX

920-R5 (2 SHEETS) TRAFFIC CONTROL

921-R4 TRAFFIC CONTROL

923 TRAFFIC CONTROL--ROAD CLOSURE

Quantities shown herein are FOR INFORMATION ONLY and
should not be used for bidding purposes. The Department
reserves the right to change these quantities without notice.

GROUP 1 GRADING

MOBILIZATION LUMP LUMP
LARGE TREE REMOVAL 1 EACH
GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING LUMP LUMP

EXCAVATION 8,857 CY



WATER

REMOVE ASPHALT SURFACE
REMOVAL OF SURFACING MATERIAL
COVER CROP SEEDING

GROUP 4 CULVERTS

MOBILIZATION

CAST IRON COVER & FRAME

CAST IRON GRATE & FRAME

TAPPING EXISTING STRUCTURE

EXC FOR PIPE, PIPE-ARCH CULV, AND HDWL

47B-3000 CONC FOR INLET & JUNCTION BOXES

RE-STEEL FOR INLET & JCT BOX
24" CULVERT PIPE

24" FLARED-END SECTION

18" CONCRETE FLARED-END SECTION
30" CONCRETE FLARED-END SECTION
18" REINF CONCRETE SEWER PIPE
24" REINF CONCRETE SEWER PIPE
30" REINF CONCRETE SEWER PIPE

GROUP 5 SEEDING

MOBILIZATION
SEEDING, TYPE B
MULCH

GROUP 9 BITUMINOUS

MOBILIZATION

REMOVE FLUME

COMB CONC 47B-3000 CURB & GUTTER

CONC 47B-3000 SIDEWALKS

CONCRETE FLUME

CONCRETE FLUME, TYPE IV

CONCRETE FLUME, TYPE V

15" CULVERT PIPE

24" CULVERT PIPE

ROCK RIPRAP, TYPE B

ASPH CONCRETE FOR PATCHING, TYPE
SP2(0.5)

ASPH CONC, TYPE SP2(0.5)

PLACE ASPH CONC FOR DRIVE & INTER

PERF GRADED BINDER (64-22)

CONSTRUCTING ASPH CONC CURB

PREP OF INTER & DRIVE

TACK COAT

WATER

EARTH SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION

SUBGRADE PREPARATION

GROUP 10 GENERAL ITEMS

BARRICADE, TYPE II

BARRICADE, TYPE III

TEMPORARY SIGN DAY

SIGN DAY

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SIGN

FLAGGING

FIELD OFFICE

MOBILIZATION

RENTAL OF LOADER, FULLY OPERATED
RENTAL OF MOTOR GRADER, FULLY OPERATED
RENTAL OF DUMP TRUCK, FULLY OPERATED
RENTAL OF SKID LOADER, FULLY OPERATED

LUMP

LUMP

LUMP

3

1

3

LUMP

70
4,057
1,000

1,625
745

293
43
1,938
180

851
252
162

4,200
162

202
76
10

100

6,660
777
1,985
1,155
777
9,710
304
822
2,672

375
428
350
3,310
10

50

40
40
40
40

MGAL
SY
CY
ACRE

LUMP
LB
LB
EACH
CY
CY
LB
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
LF

LUMP
ACRE
TON

LUMP
EACH
LF
SY
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
TON
TON

TON
SY
TON
LF
SY
GAL
MGAL
STA
SY

BDAY
BDAY
EACH
EACH
EACH
DAY

EACH
LUMP
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR



