## NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

CALL ORDER N10

STATE PROJECT NO. SRR-26(8) LOCATION: PONCA STATE PARK

COUNTIES: DIXON

The Nebraska Department of Roads will receive sealed bids in Room 104 of the Central Office Building at 1500 Hwy. 2 in Lincoln, until 1:30 P.M. on December 19, 2002 . At that time the bids will be opened and read for GR CULV SEED BIT

BIDDING PROPOSAL FORMS WILL BE ISSUED AND A CONTRACT AWARDED TO A CONTRACTOR WHO IS QUALIFIED FOR: BITUMINOUS

START DATE 03/24/2003 WORKING DAYS 55

Price Range \$ 1,000,000 to \$ 3,000,000

Plans and specifications may be seen beginning November 26, 2002 at the Lincoln Central Office and December 02, 2002 at the District Engineer's Office at NORFOLK Additional letting information may be found at the Nebraska Department of Roads Web Site at http://www.dor.state.ne.us/letting/.

PLANS (NOT INCLUDING CROSS SECTIONS OR STANDARDS)	43 SHEETS	\$8.60
CROSS SECTIONS (SHEETS X1 THRU X35)	35 SHEETS	\$7.00
STANDARD PLANS	12 SHEETS	\$2.40

SHEET NO. TITLE PAGE 1 TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS OF IMPROVEMENT 2Т 2S1-2S2 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 2H1-2H6 ALIGNMENTS 2N GENERAL INFORMATION 2L1-2L2 GEOMETRICS 2L3 GRADES 2L4 CONSTRUCTION GEOMETRICS REMOVALS 2L5 2L5A 2L6 GEOMETRICS 2L6A REMOVALS 2L6A REMOVALS
2L7-2L10 GEOMETRICS
2L11-2L12 CONSTRUCTION 3 - 7 PLAN & PROFILE SHEETS 8 - 12 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CROSS SECTIONS SPECIAL PLAN 1C INLET & JUNCTION BOX 13 SPECIAL PLAN 2C CURB RAMPS 14 15 - 16 SPECIAL PLAN 3C CONCRETE FLUME 17 - 18 SPECIAL PLAN 4C CONCRETE FLUME, TYPE IV 19 - 20 SPECIAL PLAN 5C CONCRETE FLUME, TYPE V X1 - X35 CROSS SECTIONS STANDARD PLANS 301-R8 (3 SHEETS) PAVEMENT DETAILS 410-R3 (2 SHEETS) FLARED END SECTIONS FOR CULVERT PIPES 425-R3 COLLARS AND ELBOWS FOR CONCRETE PIPES (2 SHEETS) CURB INLETS AND JUNCTION BOX 443-R6 920-R5 (2 SHEETS) TRAFFIC CONTROL 921-R4 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL--ROAD CLOSURE 923

Quantities shown herein are FOR INFORMATION ONLY and should not be used for bidding purposes. The Department reserves the right to change these quantities without notice.

GROUP 1 GRADING

MOBILIZATION LUMP LUMP
LARGE TREE REMOVAL 1 EACH
GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING LUMP LUMP
EXCAVATION 8,857 CY

WATER REMOVE ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL OF SURFACING MATERIAL COVER CROP SEEDING	70 MGAL 4,057 SY 1,000 CY 4 ACRE
GROUP 4 CULVERTS	
MOBILIZATION CAST IRON COVER & FRAME CAST IRON GRATE & FRAME TAPPING EXISTING STRUCTURE EXC FOR PIPE, PIPE-ARCH CULV, AND HDWL 47B-3000 CONC FOR INLET & JUNCTION BOXES RE-STEEL FOR INLET & JCT BOX 24" CULVERT PIPE 24" FLARED-END SECTION 18" CONCRETE FLARED-END SECTION 30" CONCRETE FLARED-END SECTION 18" REINF CONCRETE SEWER PIPE 24" REINF CONCRETE SEWER PIPE 30" REINF CONCRETE SEWER PIPE	LUMP  1,625 LB  745 LB  2 EACH  293 CY  43 CY  1,938 LB  180 LF  1 EACH  1 EACH  1 EACH  851 LF  252 LF  162 LF
GROUP 5 SEEDING	
MOBILIZATION SEEDING, TYPE B MULCH	LUMP LUMP 4 ACRE 8 TON
GROUP 9 BITUMINOUS	
MOBILIZATION REMOVE FLUME COMB CONC 47B-3000 CURB & GUTTER CONC 47B-3000 SIDEWALKS CONCRETE FLUME CONCRETE FLUME, TYPE IV CONCRETE FLUME, TYPE V 15" CULVERT PIPE 24" CULVERT PIPE ROCK RIPRAP, TYPE B ASPH CONCRETE FOR PATCHING, TYPE SP2(0.5)	LUMP 1 EACH 4,200 LF 162 SY 1 EACH 1 EACH 1 EACH 202 LF 76 LF 10 TON 100 TON
ASPH CONC, TYPE SP2(0.5) PLACE ASPH CONC FOR DRIVE & INTER PERF GRADED BINDER (64-22) CONSTRUCTING ASPH CONC CURB PREP OF INTER & DRIVE TACK COAT WATER EARTH SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION SUBGRADE PREPARATION GROUP 10 GENERAL ITEMS	36,660 TON 777 SY 1,985 TON 1,155 LF 777 SY 19,710 GAL 304 MGAL 822 STA 32,672 SY
BARRICADE, TYPE II BARRICADE, TYPE III TEMPORARY SIGN DAY SIGN DAY CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SIGN FLAGGING FIELD OFFICE MOBILIZATION RENTAL OF LOADER, FULLY OPERATED RENTAL OF MOTOR GRADER, FULLY OPERATED RENTAL OF DUMP TRUCK, FULLY OPERATED RENTAL OF SKID LOADER, FULLY OPERATED	375 BDAY 428 BDAY 350 EACH 3,310 EACH 10 EACH 50 DAY 1 EACH LUMP 40 HOUR 40 HOUR 40 HOUR 40 HOUR